



# RIO GRANDE GRANDE

## SET MENU 31.95 PP

(MINIMUM OF 4 PEOPLE)

## PARTY PACKAGE

[BAR-SALSA.COM/SOHO](http://BAR-SALSA.COM/SOHO)



### **DO YOU HAVE ANY ALLERGIES?**

Please inform staff of any allergens before placing your order even if you have eaten the dish before, as ingredients can change, and menus do not list all ingredients.

START YOUR NIGHT OFF WITH A RUM POWER PUNCH COCKTAIL

# SHARING STARTERS

## DOUBLE CHEESE NACHOS CLÁSICOS (V)

Tortilla chips topped with melted cheese, cheese sauce, guacamole, jalapeños, tomato & chilli salsa and sour cream, finished with spring onion and sweet & sour red onion.

Recommended for 2 people - 1611 kcal

## RIO GRANDE TAPAS PLANK

The ultimate platter of pork meatballs, Ibérico ham croquettes, calamari strips, chorizo in red wine, tomato & chilli sauce and mini topped nachos.

Recommended for 2 people - 2431 kcal

# MAINS

## FAJITAS

All of our fajitas are served with mixed peppers and onion sautéed in Cajun seasoning and served with sour cream, guacamole, tomato & chilli salsa, grated cheese and warm flour tortillas, unless otherwise stated.

### CHAR-GRILLED CHICKEN FAJITAS 957 KCAL

### KING PRAWN FAJITAS 944 KCAL

### STEAK FAJITAS 1070 KCAL

### CAJUN-SPICED MUSHROOM, PEPPER AND ONION FAJITAS (VG)

Served with vegan mayo, guacamole, tomato & chilli salsa, grated Sheese® and warm flour tortillas. 1285 kcal

## CHEESE & BACON BEEF BURGER

A chargrilled beef burger with crispy bacon and your choice of cheese sauce or a spicy cheese slice. Served with fries. 1225 kcal

Cheese sauce +193 kcal / Spicy cheese slice +124 kcal

## CHORIZO BURGER

A chargrilled beef burger topped with a spicy cheese slice and chorizo in red wine, tomato & chilli sauce.

Served with fries. 1480 kcal

## BLACK BEAN QUESADILLA (VG)

Grilled tortilla served with tomato & chilli salsa, guacamole, grated Sheese®, vegan mayo and an avocado, sweet & sour red onion, sweetcorn relish and pomegranate dressed mixed salad. 1200 kcal

## SPICY BURRITO SALAD BOWL (VG)

With black beans, spicy rice, sweetcorn relish, pomegranate, avocado, sweet & sour red onion, mixed leaves, fresh coriander and a mango, chilli & pineapple dressing. 707 kcal

# DESSERTS

## PASTEL DE NATA

Served warm with vanilla ice cream, rum syrup and fresh strawberries. 341 kcal

## CHOCOLATE BROWNIE (VG-M)

Rich chocolate brownie with Belgian chocolate sauce, served with vanilla ice cream.

434 kcal

## CHURROS (V)

Warm churros, served with Belgian chocolate sauce and fresh strawberry. 318 kcal

# AFTER DINNER DRINK

## A GLASS OF PROSECCO

BOOK NOW AT [BAR-SALSA.COM/SOHO](https://bar-salsa.com/soho)

ADULTS NEED AROUND 2000 KCAL A DAY  
DO YOU HAVE ANY ALLERGIES?

\*contains alcohol

Please inform staff of any allergens before placing your order even if you have eaten the dish before, as ingredients can change, and menus do not list all ingredients.

Full allergen information is available for all food & drinks, detailing the 14 legally declarable allergens contained in our dishes.

Whilst all reasonable steps will be taken to avoid the unintentional presence of allergens,

**we cannot guarantee that any products are 100% free from allergens, owing to possible cross-contamination.**

There is significant risk of cross-contamination in our deep fat fryers. We cannot guarantee that any dishes are free from nut traces. #Fish and poultry dishes may contain bones. All weights are approximate uncooked. Please note that we do not operate a dedicated vegetarian/vegan kitchen area.

Ingredients are based on standard product formulations, variations may occur. Calories/nutritional values stated are subject to change.

(V) Suitable for vegetarians. (V-M) Made with vegetarian ingredients; however, produced in a factory which handles non-vegetarian ingredients, with a 'may contain' warning (VG) Suitable for vegans. (VG-M) Suitable for vegans, however produced in a factory which handles milk and/or egg, with a 'may contain' warning. Images are for illustrative purposes only. Some of our packages require a minimum number of people to be able to book. Please discuss with us at the time of booking. This menu is available through pre-order only and may require a deposit or full payment to secure the booking.

Management reserves the right to withdraw/change offers (without notice). All menu items are subject to availability, and any substitutions will be discussed prior to your booking. Please refer to our full terms and conditions on our website: [stonegategroup.co.uk/terms-conditions](https://stonegategroup.co.uk/terms-conditions)